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Government of India
Ministry of External Affairs

New Delhi

No. E/551/1/2020-RTI 05 June 2020

To:
Mr. Nitin

348 - D annex mens hostel, VIT University
Vellore, Tamil Nadu - 632014

Subject: Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005

Sir,

Please refer to your RTIapplication dated 22 May 2020 addressed to Ministry to RTIcell, Ministry of External Affairs, New Delhi, received by this Division on 22 May 2020.

2. Information with respect to point no. 1, 2 and 5 of your query pertain to the undersigned CPIO.
This Ministry has already answered a Parliamentary Question on this issue, which is available in public domain. A copy of the same is enclosed for your information.

3. Information with respect to point no. 4 of your query does not pertain to the undersigned CPIO and the same is being transferred to PAl Division of this Ministry for necessary action at their end.

4. If you are aggrieved with this reply, you may file an appeal to Dr. Amit Telang, Director (East Asia)
& Appellate Authority, Ministry of External Affairs, South Block, New Delhi -110001, within a month from the date of receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

~
~

(Karthik G. Iyer)
DS(China) & CPIO

Room no. 270 A, South Block,
New Delhi - 110001
Telefax: 23011356

Email: dschina2@mea.gov.in

CCto:
1.

2.
Ms. Deepa Jain, Under Secretary (RTI), MEA, New Delhi
Mr. Pratik D Negi, US (PAK-II), PAl Division, Room 146 F,South Block, New Delhi
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Online Receipt
Type of Receipt (~ CfiT 1jJ"Cfi"J'{) :

Language of Request English
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Address (trOT): 348- 0 annex mens hostel, Vir University, Pin:632014

State (~: Tamilnadu Country ~T): India
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Email_ID(~_~:yadavnitinrox@gmail.com

Status (~(Rural/Urban): Rural Education Status: Graduate
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Indian
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US (China)
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~:

'rOPIC:- CHINA-PAKISTAN ECONOMIC CORRIDOR(CPEC) TO
EXTERNAL MINISTRY OF INDIA

IWANT DETAILS OF CPEe AND INFORMATION TO THIS
QUESTiON

OriginaJ RTI Text (~ 3IRft~
tfJO): 1)W~1at~isth~ stand of,indi,:?Il ~I:~Cp:·oj.~ct "' " ,

2)ls India doing anything Al IN U:,RNAll ONAL LEVEL AGAINSl epee project

., 3)What is the STAND of china on epee against india
4)What is the STAND of pakistan on epee against india
5)Did any country supporting india against this epee project
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Nitin
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2
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QUESTION NO.606 SRIAND crsc
February 05,202.0

LOK SASHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.606
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.02.2020

SRI AND esse

606. SHR! MOHAMMED FAIZAL P.P.:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken any steps to mobilize international support to oppose the China's Belt and Road Initiative (BRI)and particularly China-Pakistan Economic Corridor (CPEC);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has taken steps to make international community realise that the project is not a mutually beneficial project to Pakistan and China but only benefits China;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

[SHRIV. MURALEEDHARANI

(a) to (e) Government's position on China's 'One Belt One Road' (OBOR)or 'Belt and Road Initiative' (BRI) has been clear and consistent.

Government's concerns arise in part from the fact that the inclusion of the so-called illegal 'China-Pakistan


Economic Corridor' (CPEC) as a flagship project of 'OBOR/BRI', directly impinges on the issue of sovereignty and territorial integrity of India. This so-called illegal 'China-Pakistan Economic Corridor' (CPEe) passes through parts of the Union Territories of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh which are under illegal occupation of Pakistan.
Government has conveyed its concerns to the Chinese side about their activities in areas illegally occupied by Pakistan in the Union Territories Jammu & Ladakh and has asked them to cease such activities.

Further, the Government is of the firm belief that connectivity initiatives must be based on universally recognized international norms. They must follow principles of openness, transparency and financial responsibility and must be pursued in a manner that respects sovereignty, equality and territorial integrity of other nations.

Government's consistent position in this regard has also been endorsed by other countries. The India-USA Joint Statement 'Prosperity through Partnership' released in June 2017 called upon all nations to support bolstering regional economic connectivity through transparent development of infrastructure and the use of responsible debt financing practices, while ensuring respect for sovereignty and territorial integrity, the rule of law and the environment.

The India-Japan 'Prosperity through Partnership' released in September 2017 also underlined the importance of all countries ensuring the development and use of connectivity infrastructure in an open, transparent and non-exclusive manner based on international standards and responsible debt financing practices, while ensuring respect for sovereignty and territorial integrity, the rule of law, and the environment.

The European Commission issued a Joint Communication in September 2018 titled 'Connecting Europe and Asia -
Building blocks for an Eli in which it has been highlighted that the European Union promotes an approach to connectivity, which is sustainable, comprehensive and rules-based. Connectivity has to be economically, fiscally, environmentally and socially sustainable in the long term.
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